700series Metering Gateway - IN702MEB⁎⁎⁎0000
Integrate Modbus Devices and Meters, M-Bus Meters, and Pulse Meters
into Modbus, KNX, and BACnet Control Systems
USER MANUAL
Version 1.0.0
Publication date 2025-06-20
ENGLISH
Copyright © 2025 Intesis

700series Metering Gateway - IN702MEB⁎⁎⁎0000
USER MANUAL Version 1.0.0
1. Description and Order Codes
IN702MEB⁎⁎⁎0000 network gateway.
Integration of Modbus devices and meters, M-Bus meters, and pulse meters into a Modbus, KNX, and BACnet
control system.
You can set up this Intesis network gateway for the following communication protocols:
• Modbus TCP
• Modbus RTU
• KNX TP
• BACnet/IP
• BACnet MS/TP
LEGACY ORDER CODES
INMBSMEB0100000 INMBSMEB0200000
INMBSMEB060000 INMBSMEB12000000
INBACMEB0100000 INBACMEB0200000
INBACMEB060000 INBACMEB12000000
INKNXMEB0100000 INKNXMEB0200000
INKNXMEB060000 INKNXMEB12000000
ORDER CODE
IN702MEB⁎⁎⁎0000
NOTE
The order code may vary depending on the product seller and the buyer's location.
Description and Order Codes 700series Metering Gateway - IN702MEB⁎⁎⁎0000
USER MANUAL Version 1.0.0 Page 1 of 31
2. Licensing
Distribution license(s) for the gateway:
Order Code Maximum number of devices1
IN702MEB0100000 10
IN702MEB0200000 20
IN702MEB0600000 60
IN702MEB1000000 100
NOTICE
1 This limit does not take into consideration the type of device or its protocol. For example, for the
IN702MEB0100000 (license for 10 devices), you can connect three M-Bus energy meters + two liquid
flow pulse meters + two Modbus energy meters + two Modbus EV chargers + one Modbus inverter
from the PV system. An exception is pulse meters, which are limited to three by the hardware.
The number of signals allowed in this gateway is also limited and may affect the permitted number
of devices. To know more, see Gateway Capacity (page 7).
NOTE
The order code may vary depending on the product seller and the buyer's location.
700series Metering Gateway - IN702MEB⁎⁎⁎0000 Licensing
Page 2 of 31 USER MANUAL Version 1.0.0
3. General Information
3.1. Intended Use of the User Manual
This manual contains the main features of this gateway and the instructions for its appropriate installation,